State of lﬂorlg

Public Serbice Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: August 15, 1996
TO: Division of Records and Reporting
Division of Legal Services (Crosby)
FROM: Division of Water and Wastewater (Walker)

RE: Docket No. 960220-WS - Request for Exemption from Florida Public Service
Commission Regulation by Savannahs at St. James Landing

Please file the attached documents in Docket No. 960220-WS. This information was
received from the applicant in response to staff's request for confirmation of updated
supplier charges.

DOCUMENT NIMEER-DATE
08653 auGIe &
FPSC-HECORDS/REPORTING



. © o |
l:ﬂfs"oﬁfﬁﬂsaﬂﬂzﬁ, FL 32250 é ENV.RDTEtm ""::: ::g:; ;:g:;gg:
i

Utitity Management Services ol o

i
f

August 2, 1996 ey o o,

v LopY,

N. D. Walker

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Response to exemption Proceedings
Dear Mr. Walker:

Please find enclosed the tollowing responses to your requests on July 11. [ hope this intormation
will be sufficient for you to permit issuance of exemption permits for the following communities.

‘he Sava ket No. 9 WE):

Yes, the base facility charges are different. There are fifteen (15) meters each 1 %" in size
($14.20/water) and ($21.55/sewer) which makes the total bage fees $213.00/ water and $323,25/sewer.

Woodbridge @ the Lake (Docket No.960221-WS):
' 4 .'i" J 73 "
Yes, the base facility charges h.we changed. They have three (3) meters each 3" in size
($75.35/water) and ($54.50/sewer) u'rl‘iich' makes the toral base fees $226.05/water and $163.50/sewer.

b V.
Coopers Haw 0.9 - f

This community has six (6) meters each:2" in size ($39.70/water) and (§27.30/sewer) which makes
the total base fees $238.20/water and $163.80/sewer.

T ampto 960231-WS);
You are correct, Brevard Co. does provide the wastewater service to this property @ $2.85/1000g.
The City of Melbourne bills for the County and pays them for what they collect. At the Hamptons,

you will find two (2) meters 2" in size ($43.12/water) and ($11.55/unit/sewer, residential B).

Also enclosed are the rates from the respective cities you needed. Please call if you have any more
questions or require more information in order to make the exemptions.

Singegely,

John S. Ranney
Director of Operations

“The Leading Source in Water Conservation”



-

Lo et AT S SR - i )

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

WATER AND SEWER RATES

Customers of the City of Jacksonville's municipally owned waler and sewer system
pay operations, mainlenance and replacement of the system through monthly user

. charges. In an effort lo keep you informed ol how you are billed each month for water

and sewer services, we have listed below the rates and charges lor our cuslomers.
These rales will become ellective May 1996,

MONTHLY SERVICE USE RATES
Base Fea Portion All Customers

MeterSize Water = Sewer

m-
4"
1'
12"
2.
3.

$8.45
$10.65
$15620
$26.35
$39.70
$75.35

$3.40
$5.15
$8.55
§17.10
$27.30
$54.50

(OVER)

4"
8"
8"
10°
e
20"

$115.35
$226.85
$360.35
$516.25
$961.60
$2,009.30

Post-It™ brand tax iransmittal memo

Meler Size ™ Water = Sewer

$85.15
$170.45
$272.60
$391.90
$732.55
$1533.20

N Polpagen » 9_,

;:‘Q 7 !

{
S

Oept.

UTU

Phoag )

- -




< e L P VA A e

VOLUME CHARGES ( per ccf )
( 1 ccl = 100 cubic feet = 748 galions )
WATER WATER WATER
Commercial Customer Resldentlal Customer Irrigation Customer

5/8" - 8" Meler usage $0.63  1-15 ccf
107 - 20" Meler usage $0.47 16 -30 cdf

over 30 ccl

usage $058 1-30cc!  usage $0.73
usage $0.73 over 30 cc! usage $0.96
usage $0.96

SEWER
Commerclal/Resldential Customer
Usage $2.90

EXAMPLE M
Residential customer with 5/8" meter
consumes 800 Cu. Ft. (8 ccf) of water

EXAMPLE #2
Residential customer with 5/ 8" meater
consumes 2000 Cu. FL. (20 ccl) of valer

Waler = $8.45 + (8x$0.58 ) = $13.09  Waler= $8.45 +(15x$0.58) {5 x$0.73)= $20.60
Sewer = $3.40 + (8x$2.90) = 2660 Sewer=$3.40 + (20x$2.90) = 61.40
10% Public Service Tax = $1.31  10% Public Service Tax = $2.08
Total $41.00 Total $84.28

] —_—

nmawrm:mbuadmmnawmemmamndmumdmmhuw
month lor Oclober through March. April through Seplernber sewer charges ara based on ninety percent of
aclual waler usage up lo the above maximum to sccount lor walering of lawns, gardens, elc.




P. 02

AUTOMATIC COVER SHEET

DATE AUG- 2-96 FRI 14:22

FAX #: 9113042493339

FROM: UTILITIES SERVICES

FAX #: 407 633 2095

02 PAGES WERE SENT

(INCLUDING THIS COVER PAGE)



5 P.01
AUG- 2-96 FRI 14:21 UT“TIES SERVICES FAX NO. 46833 208

-

*+ « + $60.00
- « . 80.00

* « « 200.00
=« » 2300.00
« « + 750,00
1,250.00

BY Matar oy o5 o 0t g . » 3.650.00
v
1993 :

Residential a:
Residential single-family dwellin units, including mobile hones
and duplexes, for each family 11?5%9 unit: _

¥ ]

=

>

o

m

b |

-
* 8 & 8 4
S 2 & o 9 4

Hﬂnthlf Base Charges . . . **t s« s v $13.43 per unit
Commodity Charge , ., , ., ® % s e e 2.88 Per 1,000
gallons to maximum
y 4 of 12,000 gallons
J == & (Maximum Billing - $47.63)

Residential p;
Hulti-f:nily r-tid-ntial.dwollinq units (exclusive of duplexes) and
_mobile home parks with Common water meter for al} units:

o Honthl{ Base Charges . , . * ¢+ ¢+ s+ $11.55 per unit
Commod ty Charge . , , , . . .t v+ . . 2,85 per 1,000
- gallons
s (No Maximum Billing)
fl7la’uu1ti-fa-11y residentia) dwelling units (exclusive of duplexes)
%= - with individua} water meters ror each unit:
e Honthl{ Base Charges . ., , , . *+ + +» + $11.55 per unit
- Commodity Charge . . , ., . "ttt v e e . . 2.85 per 1,000

gallons to maximum
of 12,000 gallons
(Maximum Billing: 845,75)

All other users of the sewer system which are not classified as
Residentia)l or Residential B or Residential C, wshall be
classified as Commercial users.




Tot N.D. Walker FPSC
Prerm John Rannay

oo o4 (4134926
Dater  July 11, 1998

Fut Open Docksts

Dear Mr. Walker:

Please find the following base relovant fo the information you have requestsd. This memo serves as a
comaction o the original appiications.

Docket # 7, The Savannahas:

Corporation - Yes

Enciosed are the Melboumne City rates
Dockat # 7, Woodbridge st the Leke:

The Clty of Jax now chargas $.63/ccf water and $2.90/ccf sower.
Docket #7, Coopera Hawic

Corporation - Yes

The Chty of Jax now chanpes $.63/ccf water and $2.00/ccf sewer
Dockst # 7, The Hamptons

Pleass soe enciosed rates for City of Melbourns

Tl

® Page 1




- Jonnd r‘-ﬁuﬂ_j

. UTILITIER .

V5. Wastewster service rated.

*ally. There shall be paid to the city for
= .co, other buflding or structure which
«tted or which may hereafter be con-
) sapitary sewage main in the city, &
ool service charge for the use or evail-
‘3 Lowaer service as set out in this chap-
-s5¢ uf the sewer services and facilities

- 1 7y the meter reading of the water sup-
*. except as herein specifisd. The rets
+# of users shall be computed in secor
iJiw provisicos of this article. The rates
iased on the customer's lacation Cas-
+'vd within the city lmita of the City of
<ball pay the inside ity rate. Custom-

. outside the city limite of the City of

* adl pay the outsida city rate.

* iy servics chgrge: Each customer cope
« eity’y wastewater yywtam to whom &
+Lzd] be rendered for watar furnished
:r works systam of the city shall pay

o, ilated sarvics charge based
+7 the water sarvice mater in sccor-
.t sehiedule st forth balow:

Monshly Servics
Charge

Outside Cisy

$ 539

13.48

28.95

43.12

86.24

134.75

269.50

8344.80 431.20

624.98 18155

To be based
T negotiated

a7omer has received a permit for and
4 an individual gray water disposal
‘it cqual to fifty (50) per cant of the
~ce and charges shall be
-wwiwd, bowever, that if the gray water
-wodoped for sny reason, this credit
vz be allowed.

Inside City

$ 431
10.78
21,65
34.48
68.96

107.786
218.50

§ 32108

() Gollonage charge: Each eustomer connectad
ta the city's wistewster xystem to whom a month.
1y bill ahall be rendered B water furnished by the
waterworks eysteea of the city shall pay a charge
per oas thousand (1,000) galloas, or portion there-
of, of water passed through the water metsr for
Wastewaier services in accurdancs with the schad.
ule sot forth below:

Inaide City Outsida Cisy
$3.013. - $3.891

(D Adfustments o **"'a. The ity manager or
&ﬁdﬂuﬂh“hwﬂ.w
ments to sewer bills rewuiting from sxcessive wa-
tar because of lenks fn the water ser
vice lines, plumblng fxtures or uousual
circumstances where the water did not enter th.
sanitery sewer systom a8 wasts pursusnt to the
fllowing conditions:

(1) ' Excessive water consumption is defined as
watsr consumption from ons of
the above described causes, whare tha billed
consumption exceeds the average monthly
mraaption for the six (6) months
by =t least one (10G; per cant and
Is minimeus of ten thewssnd (10,000) gal-
lons above sald monthly average.

(2) The secount holder shall subsait a written
request for adjurtment within sixty (60)
days of tha date of the Ml for which adjust-
ment is reguasted.

(3} The socount bolder must establish that the
water did net flow through the sanitsry sys-
Sam.

(4) An adjuatment to m sewer bill has not besa
granted in the previous twalve (12) montha.

(6) The smount of sewer charge sdjustmants

shall be as follows:
Sawer Charge
Raloted to Evcessive Sawer Charge
Water Consumption Adjustmant
$200.00 to $400.00 $200.00
Ovar $400.00 to $500.00 $300.00
Over $800.00 to $800.00 $400.00
Over $800.00 $800.00



“:ii amount of the connection charge
»: herein shall be payuble prior %o
. *vach unit to the cty's water yystem.

£o the spplicant haz mads a twenty-
-nt payment pursusnt to subsection

‘:cunt shall be eatitled to & credit for

' perton of the water connection charge
- ihe connection chargs is paid.

i «wous holding sotive bullding permits
.**1 having city suginesring division site
der systam plans approved on the
*-. af this section shall be permitted to
ray connection permits based on city
1 -#are in effect prior 0o the adoption

el

. cags42 whaere it is necessary for the

< No. 8748, § 2, 9-8-87; Ord. No. -

7.26-89; Ord. No. 9138, H
1 No. 91.48, §} 4, 5, 10-8-91; Ord. No.
.73; Ord. No. 98-20, § 1, 6-27-95)

7, sleserved.

‘meOrd No. 88-20. | 5. sdoplad Aperil 9, 19708,

o 13 saurery Fermer § 33-72 wes converned

.. ehirrge, and derrved frem Code 1980, | 284,
i @ay be feund in § 38-10

. Waler sarvice rates.

cacion of rate structurs: The rate of
I; water passed through the service

|
"E
f
E
:

H'F
!

|

+
i%s{
il
;EEE
i
EEE 5

!
i

L
Ny
o

HHTE
:

BEERaxE

£ sl
s Ml
: éﬁfi;
i g 5
P il
e
EE&HEEEE‘E{

:
i
it
$f
i

g
§
:
:
2

2
$
o -
-
g
:
4
s
b
PEH

:
£
e
i
i

g
§
2
:;‘qh

L
e

-

£
B
;?
i
B






